
C-00180-997 (set)C-00180-997 (set)

BH M3x10BH M3x10
C-3003-30-10C-3003-30-10

www.world.corally.com www.support.corally.com www.dealers.corally.com

Remove ESC cable from 
the Servo/Receiver Box

        For detailed instruction follow:
•	 BATTERY/ESC TRAY - STEP 1
•	 CENTER GEARBOX/MOTOR MOUNT - STEP 1
•	 REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY - STEP 1
•	 SERVO/RECEIVER BOX - STEP 3

BH M3x18BH M3x18
C-3003-30-18C-3003-30-18

M3 LocknutM3 Locknut
C-3101-30-6C-3101-30-6

(5)(5) (3)(3)

(2)(2)

(2)(2)

(1)(1)

(5)(5)

(3)(3) (3)(3)

(1)(1)

(1)(1)

(1)(1)

(5)(5) (3)(3)

(4)(4)

(4)(4)

(4)(4)(4)(4)

(3)(3) (3)(3)

(5)(5)

(1)(1)

(3)(3)

(1)(1)

(1)(1)

(1)(1)

(1)(1)

(3)(3)

(1)(1)

(2)(2)

(2)(2)

(2)(2)

(2)(2)

(2)(2)

(2)(2)

C-3002-30-10FH M3x10(1)

C-3002-30-18FH M3x18(2)

C-3002-40-14FH M4x14(4)

C-3002-40-12FH M4x12(3)

C-3002-40-16FH M4x16(5)

C-3002-30-06FH M3x6(1)

C-3213-30-5M3 Wahser(2)

C-3002-30-08FH M3x8(3)

STEP 3 STEP 4

STEP 1 STEP 2

- 2.0 Hex Driver

- 2.5 Hex Driver 

- Thread-locker

Required Tools:

RIGHT AND LEFT CHASSIS GUARD


